
The Governing Body of the Association is being 

elected triennially and consists of: 

a) Office Bearers 13 

b) Individual Governing Body Members  (Zone 1-6) 21 

c) Individual Governing Body Members  (Open Zone) 20 

d) Institutional Governing Body Members   6 

Total Governing Body Members 60 
 

MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY FOR THE PERIOD 2023 – 2025 

Office Bearers of IASLIC (2023 – 2025) 

NAME POST E-Mail Membership  

No. 

Prof  Narendra Lahkar President  nlahkar@gmail.com  1269 

Dr K G Sudhier Vice-President, Zone 1 kgsudhier@gmail.com  1563 

Dr Nanaji Shewale Vice-President, Zone 2 nanamani@gmail.com  4012 

Dr S K Senapati Vice-President, Zone 3 senapati63@gmail.com  1806 

Dr P R Goswami Vice-President, Zone 4 prgoswami@hotmail.com  2538 

Prof Sanjay Kumar Singh Vice-President, Zone 5 sksgu1@gmail.com  1912 

Prof Amitabha Chatterjee Vice-President, Zone 6 chatterjeeamitabha@yahoo.co.in  0740 

Mr Abhijit Kumar General Secretary abhijitkumar330@gmail.com  1235 

Mr Jagamohan Das Joint Secretary jagamohan_das@yahoo.com  0825 

Ms Moumita Ash Joint Secretary ashmoumita@gmail.com  2465 

Ms Banasree Roy Joint Secretary banasreeroy2012@gmail.com  1690 

Mr Pradip Kumar Sarkar Treasurer spradipk101@yahoo.com  1759 

Ms Sanjukta Roy Librarian  ib.sanjuktaroy@gmail.com  3931 

 

INDIVIDUAL GOVERNING BODY MEMBERS (ZONE 1-6) 

NAME ZONE E-Mail Membership 

No. 

Mr Meera Shaik Zone 1 shaikmeera@gmail.com  2487 

Prof R Sevukan Zone 1 rsevukan.lis@pondiuni.edu.in  1818 

Dr Humayoon Kabir   Zone 1 humayoonkabirs@gmail.com  1129 

Dr Geeta Girish Gadhavi Zone 2 geetagadhavi@gmail.com  3469 

Dr Dalbeer Singh Zone 2  3747 

Dr Muttayya Koganuramath Zone 2  1430 

Dr Suparna Sengupta Zone 3 suparnasengupta61@gmail.com  3447 

Dr Aditya Tripathi  Zone 3 aditya.tripath@gmail.com   2000 

Dr Amit Kishore Zone 3  2120 

Dr Jaideep Sharma Zone 4  1839 

Dr Abdul Majid Baba Zone 4 abmbaba1@rediffmail.com  0545 

Dr Harish Chander Zone 4   
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Dr Tilak Hazarika Zone 5 tilakdlis@gauhati.ac.in  1061 

Dr Prasanta Kumar Deka Zone 5 dekapk@gmail.com  3726 

Dr Nabajyoti Das Zone 5 nabajyotidaslib@gmail.com  3841 

Prof Krishnapada Majumder Zone 6 mkrishnapada2017@gmail.com  1300 

Dr Jayati Ghosh Zone 6  0967 

Prof Pijushkanti Panigrahi Zone 6 panigrahipk11@gmail.com  1510 

Sk Nausad Kabir Zone 6 nkabir222@gmail.com  3866 

Dr Tridib Chattopadhyay Zone 6 tridibchattopadhyay@gmail.com  0765 

Mr Salil Chandra Khan Zone 6 sckhan@rediffmail.com  1190 

 

         INDIVIDUAL GOVERNING BODY MEMBERS (OPEN ZONE) 

NAME ZONE E-Mail Membership 

No. 

Ms Monali Mitra Paladhi Zone 6 monalimitrapaladhi@gmail.com  3918 

Dr Nitai Raychoudhury Zone 6 raychoudhuryn@gmail.com  1673 

Dr Partha Sarathi Das Zone 6 parthasarathidas.nl@gmail.com  3080 

Mr Biswaranjan Manna Zone 6 manna.biswaranjan@gmail.com  4054 

Mr Satyabrata Sahoo Zone 6 libsatya1@gmail.com  2408 

Prof Arun Kumar Chakrabarty Zone 6 akchakraborty2009@gmail.com  0698 

Ms Mayuri Das Biswas Zone 6 mayuridasbiswas@gmail.com  3938 

Dr Joydeep Chanda Zone 6 joydeep.gdc@gmail.com  0726 

Dr F R Sumer Zone 5 frsumer@gmail.com;frsumer@nehu.ac.in  3811 

Dr Nihar Kanta Patra  Zone 5 patranihar@gmail.com  2852 

Prof R K Mahapatra Zone 5  1285 

Dr Saptarshi Ghosh Zone 6 sghoshnbu@gmail.com  2583 

Dr Subarna Das  Zone 6 skd_ju2002@yahoo.co.in  0836 

Dr Kishor Chandra Satpathi  Zone 6 ksatpathy@gmail.com  1779 

Dr Nimai Chand Saha Zone 6 ncsaha.72@gmail.com   3181 

Prof Udayan Bhattacharya Zone 6 udayanbhattacharya1967@hotmail.com  2513 

Prof B Chandra Shekhar Zone 1  3674 

Dr Achala Munigal Zone 1 achalamunigalrao@gmail.com   3757 

Dr Medha Joshi Zone 2 joshi.mva@gmail.com  1124 

Prof H P S Kalra Zone 4 hpskalra@gmail.com  1137 

 

 INSTITUTIONAL GOVERNING BODY MEMBERS (Six seats) 

NAME ZONE Membership No. 

National Institute of Technology, Tiruchirappalli Zone 1 0412 

Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai Zone 2 3832 

Forest Research Institute, Dehra Dun Zone 3 0207 

Nehru Memorial Museum Library, New Delhi Zone 4 0368 

North Eastern Council, Shillong Zone 5 0371 

S N Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, Kolkata Zone 6 2794 
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